## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/14/2013	national banking association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seminole Hard Rock Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	One Seminole Way
Internal Address:	Executive Offices, Second Floor
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33314
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	Seminole Hard Rock International, LLC	
Street Address:	One Seminole Way	
Internal Address:	Executive Offices, Second Floor	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33314	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

Name:	Hard Rock Spirits, LLC
Street Address:	6100 Old Park Lane
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32835
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
		TDADEMADA

REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0685

RADEMARK

Serial Number:	77763824	HARD ROCK VODKA
Serial Number:	77900885	HARD ROCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 3055790812

 Email:
 mrv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig Attn: Manuel Valcarcel Address Line 1: 333 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100825.042200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel
Signature:	/Manuel Valcarcel/
Date:	05/14/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest-US Bank-Hard Rock Spirits LLC #page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest-US Bank-Hard Rock Spirits LLC #page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest-US Bank-Hard Rock Spirits LLC #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0686

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 5, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Security Agreement") and recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 25, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4174/0226, pursuant to which Seminole Hard Rock Entertainment, Inc., a Florida corporation, Seminole Hard Rock International, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and Hard Rock Spirits, LLC, a Florida limited liability company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks forming part of the collateral thereunder, including, but not limited to, the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, hereby releases from such Security Agreement and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to all such trademark applications and registrations.

Date: May 14, 2013.

MIA 183259280v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0687

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Name Scott A. Schuhle Title: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS.:

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of May in the year 2013 by Scott A. Schuhle, Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association. (He)she is personally known to me or has produced as-identification.

NOTARY SEAL

Print Name:

Notary Public, State of Florida

My commission expires: MAR. 14, 2015

ROSARIO HERNANDEZ Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Mar 16, 2015 Commission # EE 74797

## **SCHEDULE A**

Serial #: 77763824 Filing Dt: 06/19/2009 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:

Mark: HARD ROCK VODKA

Serial #: 77900885 Filing Dt: 12/24/2009 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:

Mark: HARD ROCK

**RECORDED: 05/14/2013**